
Number of Fire Incidents in Each Prefecture
in the Great East Japan Earthquake 

Note: The original data of this figure is provided by the Fire and Disaster Management Agency.
Source: The Cabinet Office, “White Paper on Disaster Management 2011”

Aomori

NumberName of Prefecture

Note: “Nationwide total” indicates the total number of fire incidents during the Great East Japan Earthquake, including from aftershocks.

Name of Prefecture Number

Statistical Database on the Great East Japan Earthquake, Global Centre for Disaster Statistics, IRIDeS, Tohoku Univ.

Iwate

Miyagi

Akita

Fukushima

Ibaraki

Gunma

Saitama

Chiba

Tokyo

Kanagawa

Shizuoka

Nationwide Total

163

5

1

37

11

26

313

13

14

34

6

1

2



Title on  the previous 
page

Number of Fire Incidents in Each Prefecture in the Great East Japan 
Earthquake

Point of displayed 
contents

The figure shows the number of fire incidents in each prefecture; Miyagi 
Prefecture accounted for half of the total.  

Details 
of the 
source

Name of the 
source

Cabinet Office “White Paper on Disaster Management, 2011”, Figure 1-
2-3 of Part 1, Chapter 1,Section 1 2(4) <July 2011> (in Japanese)

Title
Number of Fire Incidents in Each Prefecture in the Great East Japan 
Earthquake

URL http://www.bousai.go.jp/kaigirep/hakusho/h23/bousai2011/html/hyo/hyo017.htm

Details 
of the 

original 
data

Name of the 
original data

Fire and Disaster Management Agency, “The 2011 Earthquake off the Pacific
Coast of Tohoku (Damage Report 126 ),” Attachment, June 2, 2011 (in Japanese)

Title 1. Status of Damage

URL http://www.fdma.go.jp/bn/higaihou/pdf/jishin/126.pdf

Keywords
National Police Agency,  Fire and Disaster Management Agency, Japan 
Coast Guard, Ministry of Defense, Number of rescued people

Detailed Information of the figure on the previous page

Statistical Database on the Great East Japan Earthquake, Global Centre for Disaster Statistics, IRIDeS, Tohoku Univ.


