Number of Fire Incidents in Each Prefecture in the Great East Japan Earthquake

Name of Prefecture	Number	Name of Prefecture	Number
Aomori	5	Gunma	2
Iwate	26	Saitama	13
Miyagi	163	Chiba	14
Akita	1	Tokyo	34
Fukushima	11	Kanagawa	6
Ibaraki	37	Shizuoka	1
		Nationwide Total	313

Note: "Nationwide total" indicates the total number of fire incidents during the Great East Japan Earthquake, including from aftershocks.

Note: The original data of this figure is provided by the Fire and Disaster Management Agency. Source: The Cabinet Office, "White Paper on Disaster Management 2011"

Statistical Database on the Great East Japan Earthquake, Global Centre for Disaster Statistics, IRIDeS, Tohoku Univ.

Detailed Information of the figure on the previous page

Title on the previous page		Number of Fire Incidents in Each Prefecture in the Great East Japan Earthquake	
Point of displayed contents		The figure shows the number of fire incidents in each prefecture; Miyagi Prefecture accounted for half of the total.	
Details of the source	Name of the source	Cabinet Office "White Paper on Disaster Management, 2011", Figure 1- 2-3 of Part 1, Chapter 1,Section 1 2(4) <july 2011=""> (in Japanese)</july>	
	Title	Number of Fire Incidents in Each Prefecture in the Great East Japan Earthquake	
	URL	http://www.bousai.go.jp/kaigirep/hakusho/h23/bousai2011/html/hyo/hyo017.htm	
Details of the original data	Name of the original data	Fire and Disaster Management Agency, "The 2011 Earthquake off the Pacific Coast of Tohoku (Damage Report 126)," Attachment, June 2, 2011 (in Japanese)	
	Title	1. Status of Damage	
	URL	http://www.fdma.go.jp/bn/higaihou/pdf/jishin/126.pdf	
Keywords		National Police Agency, Fire and Disaster Management Agency, Japan Coast Guard, Ministry of Defense, Number of rescued people	